GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1059
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021

Financial Assistance to Projects of Classical Language

t 1059. SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI:
SHRI BALAK NATH:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Indian languages which have been awarded the
status of classical language;

(b) whether the Government has implemented any scheme for providing
financial assistance to the various projects of classical language and if so,

the details thereof;

(c) the language-wise details of the funds provided to each classical
language during the last three years;

(d) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding projects
of classical language during the last three years; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK')

(a) : Six Indian Languages namely Sanskrit, Tamil, Telugu, Kannada,

Malayalam and Odia have been accorded the status of Classical Language.
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(b) to (e) :

promotion of all Indian

Central Institute of Indian Languages (CIIL) works for the
languages including four classical languages

namely Kannada, Telugu, Malayalam and Odia. Development and

promotion of Classical Tamil is done by Central Institute of Classical
Tamil (CICT). Sanskrit is promoted by Central Sanskrit University, New
Delhi.

The details of funds provided for various classical languages is given

below:
(in crore)
No | Classical 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
language
1. | Kannada 1.00 0.99 1.07
2. | Telugu 1.00 0.99 1.07
3. | Tamil 10.59 4.65 9.80

Funds are provided to Central
functioning which includes for promotion of Sanskrit language. Classical

Malayalam and Classical Odia centres are recently established .

Sanskrit University for their normal

proposal received in respect of Classical Language .
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